

Project: 2021 INLET REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS

Bid Estimate: \$ 180,000.00

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista

T & R
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 5000 N. Gulby

Precision
 Bidder: Concrete, LLC
 Address: PO Box 2375

Bidder: Katzer Concrete
 4409 N. Seubert

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 2208 W. 50th

Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE

Budget: \$ 180,000.00

Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 02/25/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

City/State/Zip: 57101
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization Per Location	EA	27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	700	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 8,365.00
3	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 441.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 1,113.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.95	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 11,190.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	150	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 2,392.50
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,205.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,825.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 370.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 626.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 1,192.00
10	Special	Remove Inlet Lid	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
11	Special	Remove Inlet Frame & Grate	EA	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
12	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 2,124.50
13	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SY	12	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 115.90	\$ 1,390.80
14	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SY	110	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 177.35	\$ 19,508.50	\$ 136.55	\$ 15,020.50
15	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EA	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 615.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,110.00
16	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #5	EA	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 712.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
17	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, #9	EA	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00
18	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CY	25	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 38,750.00
19	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	1780	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,293.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,293.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,649.00
20	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	2717	\$ 0.21	\$ 570.57	\$ 0.22	\$ 597.74	\$ 0.23	\$ 624.91	\$ 0.30	\$ 815.10	\$ 0.25	\$ 679.25
21	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	10	\$ 15.75	\$ 157.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 162.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 210.50	\$ 16.95	\$ 169.50
22	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	DAY	25	\$ 194.25	\$ 4,856.25	\$ 199.80	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,051.95	\$ 2,103.90	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
24	Special	Traffic Control Misc. Per Location	EA	20	\$ 582.75	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 21,900.00
25	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	LF	600	\$ 43.50	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 25,290.00
26	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	SY	16	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 108.05	\$ 1,728.80
27	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 10,080.00
28	670.1240	Type B Frame & Grate Assembly	EA	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 8,385.00
29	670.6010	SF Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SY	75	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 176.55	\$ 13,241.25
30	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00
31	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	LF	200	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	Special	Site Restoration	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 154,411.32	Total Bid	\$ 156,756.74	Total Bid	\$ 177,737.41	Total Bid	\$ 205,999.00	Total Bid	\$ 219,706.10
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------